
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

EEt-6254
v2.o4.16.24

-

Questions? Contact us!

609.256.9000. cs@modway.com
wwwmodway.com

itmodurog



Only use hand tools to assemble this item. Do not use power tools.
Do not tighten bolts or screws complelely until all hardware is lined up
aod inserted into the holes-

Care instruciions a16

listed in the last siep
Do not over-tighten screws and bolts to avoid stripping the hardware
or cracking the item.

Appror 60 minutes Make sur€ you have all
parts.nd comPonents
b€fore discarding any
packing materials

Assemble your ilem on a flat, ca.peted area, with plenty ol space to worlc
This will prevent damage and scratches to your floors or the item while
youie assembling the product.

Keep all components and packag,ng oui of reach of children or animals
to avoid risk of choking or suftocation-

2 poople rocomm6nded

Furniture components:
Top Board

Sottom Board2

Side Board Lert

Side Board Right xl

l1

x2 12 Bottom Drawer

t3

14 Eront sklrt

15 Suppolt Board 1

16 Suppo[ Board 2

Back Board 2

LT34A| Leg

14

3

4

10

Keyboard Base Drawer xl

xz

x2

xz

x8

xl

xl

xl

5

6

center Board I

Center Bo.rd 2

I

9

Side Drawer Risht

Aack Board 1

1 1b 'I

6o

LT34 1

LT34A1

a

4

Wait!

X

PAGE 2 OF 14

Let's get startedl

t]
l-J

Read through allot

*modurog

Z(r)

@

1T34,A1.fr

Itj k
il,

I

LT34A1



*moduog

Provided hardware:

@:{-@ Cam Bolt O6x 35 nm x17

B

c

x17 K @!Aho ScrewM8x39mm

What you need:

@ g]-.* philips Head sc.ewdriver

J "4- Aten Key

ffi
I[]F

+
@G

)

<m

@
enmmm[A

Phillips

L @CI screw M 3.5 x 13 mm

D Cam Bolt 05 x 32 mm rt6 M W Screw M 6-4 x 25 mm xg

N screw M 6x1o.5 mm x2o

Wood Dowel06 x 30 mm x8 Screwcapolsmm x6

G screw M 3.5 x15.5 mtn x24 P x24

screw M 4.5x12.5 mm x32 PM3 xa

x5Screw M 7x 50 mm x8
^"rrog@@Drawe,Runne,

Components Carton Placement
Carton 1 of 2

Label Description oty

CarIon 2 ol 2

Label Description Qty

xl

xl

xl

x2

\2

t3

14

15

x1

2

3

4

5

6

to

11

12

17

Side Board Lett

Sldo Board Right

Center Board 2

Slde Drawor Rlght

Back goard 2

Les

x2

7 Back Board I

Keyboard Bas€ Drawer

8

Support Board I

Suppod Board 2

LT34A1

Wait!

PAGE 3 OF 14

,2

xl6

x3O

. :) wood Doweros x 30 mm x32 @0

o

6

16x4

x2

xl



*modr,uog

Step i

D

x4

TI

-[

fiI
Y o

f,
F
i

fl
Y

F

"4'

x4
F

x4

r0"ln
IA
g
D

Step 2 I

11 t x4

K

> (-

x4
PAGE 4 OF 14

HARDWARE

€) cam Bolt 06 x 32 mm x16

@ Wood Dowel g6 x 30 mm x8

COMPONENTS

@ Front Drawer

O side Drawer Left

@ Side Drawer Right

x4

x4

x4

10

g

HARDWARE

O cam Lock al2 mm

@ ScrewMBx3gmm

COMPONENTS

x16

xI6

@ Front Drawer

O side Drawer Left

@ side Drawer Right

@ Back Drawer

@ Bottom Drawer

x4

x4

x4

x4

x4



*modr.r.rog

Step 3
RM35A (DR)

M35AI L
I

x4

RM35A (DL)

x4

DR(

L,

(DL)

lr<ril

\,

Step 4

N

@_

RM35A (cR)

RM35A
l
F
iA{

e,-F-
(CL) RM35A

E

-@

--.€

E N I
F
l

RM35A

E

)

(CR)

16

x2

E

CL

@
x2

-€

PAGE 5 OF T4

HAR D\'l/ARE

O screw M 3.5 x 15.5 mm

Q Screw M 3.5 x 13 mm

@ w"as"

(ilfEEh Drawer Runner

xl6

x24

xl6

x4

HARDWARE

O Cam Bolt A6 x 35 mm x4

@ Wood DowelOg x30 mm x16

@ Suew M 6 x 1O.5 mm x8

liltEEh Drawer Runner xz

COMPONENTS

G) side Board Lelt

O Side Board Right

@ Support Board 1

@ support Board 2

x1

xl

x2

x2



*modur.rog

HA

-.

N

RM35A (CL)

RM35

@

F
E

RM35A (CR)

N

Es
a

x1

x1

I fn

RM35

(CL)

(CR)

t

RM35A (CR)

A RM35A (CL)
fl
Y

-e)
@

NtT
F

RM3

_P
(PA

RM35

PAGE 6 OF 14

Step 5

G) Cam Bolt 06 x 35 mm x4

G) Wood Dowel A8x30 mm xa

@ ScrewM6xlO.5mm x12

dliEEiJ Drawer Runner x3

COMPONENTS

O Center Board 1

@ Center Board 2



*modtlog

Step 6

[]

PM3

PM3
x2

Step 7

15

16+

+

15

16

PAGE 7 OF T4

HARDWARE

(!) Screw M 4.5 x 12.5 mm

COMPONENTS

@ Bottom Board x2

x32

x8

H

PM3

HARDWARE

G) cam Lock 415 mm x8

COMPONENTS

€) side Board Left

(O side Boa.d Right

G) center Board 1

O center Board 2

@ Support Board I

@ support Board 2

xl

x1

x1

x1

x2

x2



*modtuog

Step B

No Laminated No Laminated

> 17

Step 9

d

J

{ 2

-

PAGE 8 OF 
'4

COMPONENTS

@ Back Board 2 x2

HARDWARE

@ SoewMTxsomm

@ ltten xey

COMPONENTS

x8

xI

@ Bottom Board x2

I

2

-



*modr.r.rog

Step 10

LT34A.I

LT34A1

LT34A1

LT34A1 LT34A.I
LT34A1

LT34A1

t

w
LT34A1 LT34A.I

Step 11

&

_-@,Et:g

-

COMPONENTS

(EED..n x8

HARDWARE

G) cam Bolt 06 x s5 mm x4

PAGE 9 OF 14



xmoduog

Step 12

-.. :-.-)

_e

I
I

A-+
!
i

a-fl
@

Step 13

B (-
o'

>

+

PAGE IO OF 
'4

HARDWARE

G) Cam Bolt A6 x 35 mm xz

G) Wood Dowel @8 x 30 mm x5

COMPONENTS

Q Top Board

(A Back Board 1

x1

xl

HARDWARE

@ Cam Lock 615 mm

@ Soew Cap o15 mm

COMPONENTS

x4

x4

@ Back Board 1 xl



*modtlog

Step 14

<

ig

Step 15

o

PAGE II OF 14

HARDWARE

G) cam Lock o15 mm

@ nten xey

@ screw M 6.4 x 25 mm

O screw cap 415 mm

x2

x1

x8

x2

COMPONENTS

Q Top Board x1



*modr.r.rog

Step 16

RM35A

T

RM35A
(DR)

I L

iT

(DR)
RM35A
(DL)

STYROFOAM
(DL)

Step 17

A
G

-{
fl

E

fl

14

Top
,l

<

PAGE 12 OF T4

HARDWARE

Q Soew M 3.5 x t3 mm

liltEEh Drawer Runner

COMPONENTS

@ Keyboard Base Drawer x1

x6

x1

HARDWARE

O cam Bolt g6 x 35 mm x3

@ cam Lock 915 mm x3

G) wood DowelaSx30 mm x2

COMPONENTS

@ Keyboard Base Drawer

@ Front Skirt

xl

xl



*modtuog

Step 18
o

Step19
DWARE

@ w"as"

+

u

PAGE 13 OF T4

x8

x8

6



*modrlog

Great job!
Max'146 Kgs / 322 Lbs

Desk assembly is complete. Max 5 Kgs / 11 Lbs

Max 5 Kgs / 11 Lbs

Max 14 Kgs / 31 L

Max 5 Kgs / 11 Lbs

Max 5 Kgs / 11 Lbs

coNNEcrwrrHusr @@@
Tag us @modway_f urniture and #modway
for a chance to be featured.

t

PAGE 14 OF T4

Q canrHo FoR YouR rrEM

lndoor use only.

Not contract grade.

Clean using a non-abrasive cloth
and a mild cleaner.

Never use harsh chemicals,

as they could damage the finish
or lntegrity of the item.


